Branch Offices:

AHMEDABAD

B-802, Iscon Elegance, Nr. Prahlad
Nagar Corner, Opp. Karnavati Club,
S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051

Ph.: 079 - 66168835/36

E-mail: ahmedabad@hplindia.com

BANGALORE

No.2D, lind Floor, Farah Winsford,

133, Infantry Road, Bangalore - 560001
Ph.: 080-22863068/69

E-mail: bangalore@hplindia.com

BHUBANESWAR

The Metropolis,

Plot No. A- 167, Saheed Nagar,
Bhubaneswar - 751007 (Orissa).
Ph.: 91+ 9861374379, 8018027834
E-mail: orissa@hplindia.com

CHANDIGARH

SCO-14, 1st Floor,

Industrial & Business

Park, Phase-Il, Chandigarh-160002
Ph.: 0172-2639157/ 8146404442
E-mail: chandigarh@hplindia.com

CHENNAI

"Amar Sindur" S-4, 2nd Floor, No.-43,
Pantheon Road, Egmore,
Chennai-600 008

Ph.: 044-28551530, 28551537

Fax: 044-42638243

E-mail: chennai@hplindia.com

COCHIN

1st Floor, A.K.S. Mahal Building,
XL/7813J, Achutha Warrier Lane,
M.G.Road, Ernakulam, Cochin-682035
Telefax: 0484-2354595

E-mail: cochin@hplindia.com

DEHRADUN

09/4/6, Ist Floor, East Canal Road,
(Near Doon Defence Academy)
Dehradun-248001

Ph.: 0135-2664387, 2664367
E-mail: uttranchal@hplindia.com

GUWAHATI

Rajgarh Road,

Opposite China Town
Restaurant, Guwahati-781003
Ph.: 0361-2450889

E-mail: guwahati@hplindia.com

HYDERABAD

No. 7-1-568, Flat No.403,

4th Floor, Concourse Building,
Green Lands Road,
Hyderabad-500016,

Ph.: 040-66687878

E-mail: hyderabad@hplindia.com

INDORE

203, Millinda Manor 2,

RNT Marg,

Near Ravindra Natya Grah,
Indore-452001,

Ph.: 0731-4280525, 4225540
E-mail: Indore@hplindia.com

JAIPUR

512, 5th Floor, Plot No. 8-9,
Corporate Park, Gopal Bari,
Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302001
Ph.: 0141-4021035

E-Mail: jaipur@hplindia.com

KOLKATA

69, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,
India House, 7th Floor,
Block-C, Kolkata-700013

Ph.: +91 9038094379

E-Mail: calcutta@hplindia.com

LUCKNOW

1st Floor, Jain Building,

14/A5, Park Road Hazratganj,
Lucknow-226001

Ph.: 0522-4021687

E-Mail: lucknow@hplindia.com

MUMBAI

2C/H, Rushabh Chambers,
2nd Floor, Off-Makwana Road,
Near Rubi Hotel, Marol,
Andheri East, Mumbai-400059
E-mail: mumbai@hplindia.com

NAGPUR

Jagtap House, Plot No. 07, Ist Floor,
Ganesh Gruh Nirman Society,

Near Ganesh Mandir, Ring Road,
Pratap Nagar, Nagpur-440022,

Ph.: 0712-2222988

E-mail: nagpur@hplindia.com

PATNA

Hem Plaza, 5th Floor - 510,
Frazer Road,
Patna-800001(Bihar),

Ph.: +91 9334697299
E-mail: patna@hplindia.com

PUNE

Sunrise Skyline 3rd Floor,

Plot No. 28/2 Scheme No. 11 B
Opp. MSEB Office Somwar Peth
Pune-411001 Ph.: +91 9028032724
E-mail: pune@hplindia.com

RAIPUR

1st Floor, Near Holy Heart School
Chattisgarh College Road, Civil Line,
Raipur (C.G.)-492006,

Ph.: 0771-4218002/04

E-mail: raipur@hplindia.com

VADODARA

409/410, Silver Oak Complex,

Near Shrenik Park, Char Rasta,
Productivity Road, Akota,

Vadodara - 390020 Gujarat

Ph.: 0265-4000583, Fax:0265-2352107
E-mail: baroda@hplindia.com

VIJAYAWADA

D.No0.-29-37-135, 2nd Floor, G. R. Plaza,
Eluru Road, Beside Canara Bank,
Vijayawada-520002 Ph.: 0866-6622291
E-mail: vijayawada@hplindia.com

Resident Offices:
Agartala Balasore Cuttack Jamshedpur Malda Rajkot Tirupati
Agra Belgaum Davangere Jalandhar Mangalore Rourkela Trichy
Allahabad Berhampur Durg Jharsuguda Meerut Salem Trivandrum
Anantpuram Bhilai Goa Jodhpur Moradabad Silchar Udaipur
Aurangabad Bhopal Gorakhpur Kanyakumari Mysore Siliguri Vapi
Amravati Bilaspur Gulbarga Kolhapur Nagerkoil Surat Varanasi
Akola Bijapur Hubli Kota Nasik Sholapur Vellore
Angul Calicut Jabalpur Ludhiana Patiala Srinagar Vizag
Bareilly Coimbatore Jabli Madurai Pondicherry Sambalpur

HPL/PVLBS/02-23

SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
Optimized solution

For DC, PV applications & Industrial usages

Photo Voltai

Salient Features

High performance switching in a compact frame

* Safe and reliable operation -

* Provide safe electrical isolation even at low e
voltages and up to 1500VDC 1IE ST D CHMETE

* Double positive break position indications _":'.‘i?:“'.."""'"‘ -

* Quick make and quick break mechanism ensures
safe and independent manual operation

* Symmetric pole design for making connections
independent of polarity

* Low power losses resulting in enhanced efficiency

* High temperature withstand capacity
* Products for 800V AC & 440V AC application

HPL Electric & Power Ltd
Corp. Office: Windsor Business Park, B-1D,
Sector-10, Noida, U.P. - 201301, INDIA.

Tel.: +91-120-4656300, Fax: +91-120-4656333

Registered Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110 002, INDIA.

E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Customer Care No. :
18004190198

www.hplindia.com

¢ Reference standard IEC 60947-3

www.hplindia.com




SWITCH DISCONNECTOR Optimized solution Specification (100A to 630A, 2 Pole, 1000VDC)

Reference standard

For DC & PV applications

. ) » . Reference standard: IEC 60947-3
HPL make DC Isolators are manually operated switch disconnectors. They are specifically designed for PV

application and are extremely rugged & durable. They can be used in power system with rated voltage upto Technical data
1000VDC / 1500VDC. They quick make and break under load conditions & provide safe electrical isolation

Rated Operational current (l,) 100A 125A 160A 200A 250A 315A 400A 500A 630A
even at low voltages and up to 1500VDC.

Conventional free air

Thermal current (I,) @ 40°C 100A 125A 160A 200A 250A 315A 400A 500A 630A

Operating mechanism

Single handed operated quick make quick break mechanism for the entire range. Sl?rrgﬁ?t(:o?igggrsrggl 100A | 125A | 160A | 200A | 250A | 315A | 400A | 500A | 630A
the,

Direct operation handle

. . . . . . . Number of poles 2
The pad lockable handle is mounted directly on the cubicle load break switch and is lockable in OFF position.

Rated impulse withstand 12
Door interlocked external operation handle voltage U, (kV)

The pad lockable handle is mounted on the panel door and lockable in OFF position. Rated Insulation voltage U, (Vdc) | 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

The external front operation ensures that the door is locked in on position.
Rated Operational

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
voltage U, (Vdc)

Direct operation handle A Rated short time withstand
capacity 1 sec kA 5 ) 5 5 (5) 10 10 10 10
2 Pole TS Power Loss W 8 13 17 26 40 12 16 25 40
Handle
diznce Utilization category DC-21B
Mounting Leg Padlock Lever Padlock L
e Pollution degree 3
Mechapical durabiIiFy 10000
(operating cycles without load)
Electrical durability
(operating cycles with load) 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
Door interlocked external Handle type Front operated
operation handle .
P Operating Torque (N-m) 12 12 12 12 12 15 15 15 15
Operating temperature -25°C to 55°C
Rhonis / Castell Lock (Optional) . . . .
Operating Mechanism One hand operated with Quick make & quick break type mechanism
Extended Shaft .
T (ST ol CelD 35 50 70 95 120 | 185 | 240 | 2x150 | 2x185
cross-section (mm?2)
Inter Lock Spindle
Terminal width (mm) 25 25 25 25 25 45 45 45 45
Inter Lock Bracket Terminal Bolt (mm) M10x35 | M10x35 | M10x35 | M10x35 | M10x35 | M12x40 | M12x40 | M14x40 | M14x40
Handle Assy. . . .
Sub Assy. Inter Lock Terminal Bolt tightening 50 50 =i =i i - 85 140 140
Locking Plate torque (N-m max.)
(Optional)
Weight / unit (Kgs) 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8
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Specification (100A to 630A, 2 Pole & 3 Pole, 1500VDC)

Reference standard:

IEC 60947-3

Rated Operational current (In)

100A | 125A | 160A | 200A | 250A | 315A | 400A | 500A | 630A

Conventional Thermal
current (Ithe) Enclosed

100A 125A | 160A 200A | 250A 315A | 400A 500A | 630A

Rated impulse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Rated Operational voltage Ue (Vdc)

Power Loss W

Pollution degree

Electrical durability
(operating cycles with load)

12

m 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

Operating Torque (N-m)

2P | 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1200 1200 1000 1000
3P| 300 300 300 300 300 200 200 200 200
2P| 9.5 9.5 Ol5) 9.5 9.5 11 11 17 17
3P 12 12 12 12 12 15 15 15 15

Operating Mechanism

One hand operated with Quick make & quick break type mechanism

Terminal width (mm)

2P

66 66 66 73 73 96 96 135 135

Terminal Bolt tightening
torque (N-m max.)

50 50 50 50 50 85 85 140 140

Phase Barriers & Terminal shrouds

Available as standard

m ‘

Specification (100A to 630A, 3 Pole & 4 Pole, 800VAC)

Reference standard:

Rated Operational current (In)

Conventional Enclosed
Thermal current (lthe)@ 40°C

Rated Insulation voltage (Ui)

Rated Operational voltage (Ue)

Rated Short Time withstand
current (Ilcw) for 1 sec.

Power Loss

Utilization category

Rated Breaking capacity

Electrical Life
(No. of operations with current)

Terminal width (mm)

Min. Copper Cable/Busbar
size (sq.mm)

100A

1000
Vac

125A

1000
Vac

160A

1000
Vac

IEC 60947-3

200A

1000
Vac

250A

1000
Vac

320A

1000
Vac

<>

400A

1000
Vac

630A

1000
Vac

o

1500 1000 1000 1000 m 1000 1000 1000

35

50

70

95

120

185

30x5x2

50

50x4x2

Quick
Make &
break

Switch operating mechanism

Handle type

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Single
handle

Quick
Make &
break

Double
handle
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Specification (250A to 630A, 3 Pole, 440VAC)

Reference standard IEC 60947-3

Thermal Current (Ith) 40°C 630A
Dielectric strength (Vac) 50 Hz 1 minute 3000
According to IS/IEC: 60947-3

500 Vac: AC 23A 200 | 250 | 815 | 315 | 400 | 500
260 Vido: DC 22A 500
440 Vide: DC 21A 500
440 Vdc: DC 23A | 200 | 250 | 400 | 400 | 5500 | 500
415 Vac without pre-break Aux. Contact 132 | 160 | =200 | 200 | 220 | 220
690 Vac without pre-break Aux. Contact 90 | 150 | 150 | 15 | 150 | 150

500 Vac with pre-break Aux. Contact

Motor reactive 415 Vac(kVAR)

Rated short circuit current with
associated fuses (kA RMS)

Making & Breaking Characteristics

Making capacity (A RMS) 415 Vac pf=0.35 6300

LT 15

Mechanical Life (No. of Operations)

Min.Al.Cable/Bus bar size(mm?)

Accessories:

e Handle up to 630A
 Auxiliary contact

e Castle lock

e Extended shaft

e Door interlock assly
* Inter phase barrier
e Terminal shroud

Load break switch (3P 440V AC)

Load break switch (4P 800V AC)



Dimensional Details:
DC SWITCH DISCONNECTOR

Dimensional Details:
DC SWITCH DISCONNECTOR

2P, 100A to 630A, 1000V DC k 2P, 100A to 630A,1500VDC k
Direct Mounted Type
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Over all Dimension Over all Dimension

Retig Fg?::* g = = 2 = G u ' J - = L Rating| A | B | c |D|E|G|J | K|oo|m|P|PI|R|R|s| T|u|w|ox|oxi|y
100A 1 160 | 180 | 135 | 135 | 160 | 100 | 48 | 55 | 25 | 146 | 345 | 35 | 11 9 100A | 226 | 141 | 139 | 153 | 83 | 116 |205 | 65 | o | 15 [447| 80 | 22 | 66 | 56 | 3 | 118| 32 | 85| 11 | 35
125A 1 160 | 180 | 135 | 135 | 160 | 100 | 48 | 55 | 25 | 146 | 345 | 35 | 11 9 125A | 226 | 141 | 139 | 153 | 83 | 116|205 | 65 | o | 15 [447| 80 | 22 | 66 | 56 | 3 | 118| 32 | 85| 11 | 35
160A 1 160 | 180 | 135 | 135 | 160 | 100 | 48 | 55 | 25 | 146 | 345 | 35 | 11 9 160A | 226 | 141 | 139 | 153 | 83 | 116|205 | 65 | o | 15 [447| 80 | 22 | 66 | 56 | 3 | 118| 32 | 10 | 11 | 35
200A 1 160 | 180 | 135 | 135 | 160 | 100 | 48 | 55 | 25 | 146 | 345 | 35 | 11 9 200A | 226 | 141 | 139 | 153 | 83 | 116|205 | 65 | 9 | 15 | 48 | 93 | 25 | 73 | s6 | 4 |118| 32 | 10 | 11 | 35
250A 1 160 | 180 | 135 | 135 | 160 | 100 | 48 | 55 | 25 | 146 | 345 | 35 | 11 9 250A | 226 | 141 | 139 | 153 | 83 | 116|205 | 65 | 9 | 15 | 48 | 93 | 25 | 73 | 56 | 4 | 118| 32 | 10 | 11 | 35
315A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 130 | 74 | 70 | 45 | 182 | 505 | 47 | 128 | 105 315A | 286 | 192 | 149 | 165 | 93 | 150 | 265 | 80 | 9 | 20 | 64 |120| 32 | 96 | 81 | 45 | 152 | 33 |125| 13 | 37
400A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 130 | 74 | 70 | 45 | 182 | 505 | 47 | 128 | 105 400A | 286 | 192 | 149 | 165 | 93 | 150 | 265 | 80 | 9 | 20 | 64 |120| 32 | 96 | 81 | 45| 152 | 33 |125| 13 | 37
500A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 130 | 74 | 70 | 45 | 182 | 505 | 47 | 145 | 105 500A | 359 | 270 | 185 | 197 | 129 | 150 | 338 | 140 | 10.5| 30 | 80 | 160 | 55 | 135 | 95 | 5 | 230 | 49 |145| 16 | 55
630A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 130 | 74 | 70 | 45 | 182 | 505 | 47 | 145 | 105 630A | 359 | 270 | 185 | 197 | 129 | 150 | 338 | 140 | 10.5| 30 | 80 | 160 | 55 | 135 | 95 | 5 | 230 | 49 |145| 16 | 55




Dimensional Details:

DC SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
A

3P, 100A to 630A, 1500V DC

==X

Over all Dimension

Rating

100A
125A
160A
200A
250A
315A
400A
500A

630A

Frame
Size

1

1

A

160

160

160

160

160

260

260

260

260

G
B

B C D E G
180 135 135 160 50
180 135 135 160 50
180 135 135 160 50
180 135 135 160 50
180 135 135 160 50
230 220 208 205 65
230 220 208 205 65
230 220 208 205 65
230 220 208 205 65

48

48

48

48

48

74

74

74

74

55

55

55

55

55

70

70

70

70

25

25

25

25

25

45

45

45

45

i

T
N
L N T (%),4
146 34.5 3.5 11
146 34.5 3.5 11
146 34.5 3.5 11
146 34.5 3.5 11
146 34.5 3.5 11
182 50.5 4.7 12.8
182 50.5 4.7 12.8
182 50.5 4.7 12.8
182 50.5 4.7 12.8

(7)4

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

Dimensional Details:
LOAD BREAK SWITCH

3P, 100A to 400A, 800V AC

A

o -

Over all Dimension

Rating

100A
160A
200A
250A
320A

400A

Frame
Size

1

1

@ \@'\
E?z 74T
M
7
P
A B C E G J
180 155 150 94 116 | 162
180 155 150 94 116 | 162
240 192 160 104 150 | 217
240 192 160 104 150 | 217
304 240 185 144 150 | 280
304 270 185 144 150 | 280

95

95

111

111

180

180

Y
T
o — |
— O ——
T I_
— J 5
E

P R T U X
47 25 4 123 10
47 25 4 123 10
64 32 4.5 152 125
64 32 4.5 152 12.5
72 40 5 206 11
80 55 5 230 14.5

46

46

48

48

52

52
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Dimensional Details:
LOAD BREAK SWITCH

4P, 100A to 400A, 800V AC A
Y
A
J T
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0 — i
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| T T
—H [N ) S— g
E
C
Over all Dimension
Rating | Frame A B (o E G J K P R T U (%),
Size
100A 1 180 155 150 94 116 162 95 47 25 4 123 10
160A 1 180 {I55] 150 94 116 162 95 47 25 4 123 10
200A 2 240 192 160 104 150 217 111 64 32 4.5 152 125
250A 2 240 192 160 104 150 217 111 64 32 4.5 152 12.5
320A 3 304 240 185 144 150 280 180 72 40 5) 206 11
400A 8 304 270 185 144 150 280 180 80 55) 5 230 14.5

46

46

48

48

52

52

Dimensional Details:
LOAD BREAK SWITCH

3P, 630A, 800V AC A
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Over all Dimension
Rating | Frame A B Cc J K P R S T U oX
Size
630A 4 373 320 235 340 220 80 50 67 6 267 15
4P, 630A, 800V AC A
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Over all Dimension
Rating | Frame A B Cc J K P R S T U oX
Size
630A 4 B8 320 285 340 220 80 50 67 6 267 15
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Dimensional Details:
LOAD BREAK SWITCH

3P, 250A, 440V AC A

>

Over all Dimension

L —————1 |

‘-—!

Rating | Frame A B Cc D E G J
250A 1 180 160 147 135 120 100 50
3P, 320A to 400A, 440V AC k
A
J I
D &
| | | / ¢
O 1
(¢
@ e
I il
o ° O
[l | T
& D
R N3
P
Over all Dimension
Rating | Frame A B (o D E G J
Size
320A 1 215 202 147 162 100 80 70
400A 1 215 202 147 162 100 80 70

| F M

185

185

45

45

3.5

3.5

34.5

34.5

34.5

X

11

X

12.5

12.5

()4

Dimensional Details:
LOAD BREAK SWITCH

3P, 400A to 630A, 440V AC

A

| .@
= ©
1
< o °. |
o |
D ©
; ul
H oHo ||| o &
& G
B
Over all Dimension
Rating| Frame A B Cc D E G
Size
400A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 65
500A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 65
630A 2 260 | 230 | 220 | 208 | 205 | 65

74

74

74

70

70

70

45

45

45

}—~O0—
e !

T
N
L N T X
182 50.5 4.7 12.8
182 50.5 4.7 12.8
182 50.5 4.7 12.8

()4

10.5

10.5

10.5



